
Loras (10-15, 4-8 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (14-8, 7-5 IIAC)
4/11/2017 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Bill Quinby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Golinski (2-0)
Loss: Tyler Tomaka (1-3)
HBP: Jack Greene, Lucas Robbins, Michael Golinski
PB: Michael Muto, Liam Fitzpatrick
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Beerends First: Ryan Farnsworth 
Start: 3:02 pm   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 218   Weather: 54, Sunny, Winds WNW 14 mph
Game notes:
- Tomaka faced 5 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Loras 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 7 7 3
Coe College 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 6 X 11 13 7

Loras 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Leibforth 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Austin Konagel 3b 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
Danny Weis rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jake Oglesby dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Sean Miller pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Koester 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Tony Heiser ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Greffly 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Paluch cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Muto c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Richard Bryza ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Johnson lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Nolan Ritter ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brad Schwind p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Conneely p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Tomaka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Milks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 7 4 2 8 9

2B: Austin Konagel (1)
SH: Austin Konagel (1)
SB: Danny Paluch (1)
HBP: Danny Weis (1); Danny Paluch (1); Michael Muto (1); Richard
Bryza (1)
PO: Jake Oglesby (1)
E: Thomas Greffly (1); Michael Muto (1); Nolan Ritter (1)

Coe College 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin DeLaney cf 5 3 3 3 0 0 0
Kyle Alvarado dh 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Nolan Arp 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dan Urban ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ricky Reed 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Burns lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Thomas Simon ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Colton Knox 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Jacobson 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Jordan Kaplan 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Isaac Evans pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Andrew Brierton rf 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Liam Fitzpatrick c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Cameron Frazier pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Weber c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Strellner ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Jacob Henry ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jack Greene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Golinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 13 9 4 5 7

2B: Kevin DeLaney (1); Kyle Alvarado (1)
3B: Kevin DeLaney (2)
HR: Jordan Kaplan (1)
SH: Jordan Kaplan (1); Jacob Henry (1)
SB: Kevin DeLaney (1); Kyle Alvarado (1)
PO: Jacob Burns (1)
E: Colton Knox (1); Ben Jacobson (1); Jack Strellner (4); Jacob
Henry (1)

Loras IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brad Schwind 4.0 5 5 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 16 19 0 6 89
Sean Conneely 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 6 3 35
Tyler Tomaka (L, 1-3) 0.0 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 13
Ben Milks 1.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 22
Totals 13 11 7 4 5 1 0 0 0 36 42 7 11 159

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Greene 5.0 3 4 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 19 22 4 4 76
Lucas Robbins 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 1 2 40
Michael Golinski (W, 2-0) 2.0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 13 2 4 48
Totals 7 7 1 2 8 1 0 4 0 37 44 7 10 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loras - Top of 1st LOR COE
Leibforth singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Konagel grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Leibforth advanced to second. 0 0
Weis struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Oglesby struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st LOR COE
DeLaney, K. tripled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
DeLaney, K. scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Alvarado, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Arp, N. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Burns, J. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 1

Loras - Top of 2nd LOR COE
Koester struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 1
Paluch grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF). 0 1
Muto struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd LOR COE
Jacobson, B. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KSFBS). 0 1
Kaplan, J. reached on a throwing error by ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Brierton, A. walked (3-2 SBBBKFB); Kaplan, J. advanced to second. 0 1
Fitzpatrick struck out looking (3-2 BBSKBK). 0 1
Strellner, J struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 1

Loras - Top of 3rd LOR COE
Johnson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1
Ritter reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 BFK). 0 1
Ritter advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Leibforth flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Konagel struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd LOR COE
DeLaney, K. tripled to right center (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
Alvarado, K. walked (3-2 FKBBBFFB). 0 1
Alvarado, K. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Arp, N. struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBFK). 0 1
Burns, J. singled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFSB); Alvarado, K. scored; DeLaney, K. scored. 0 3
Burns, J. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 3
Jacobson, B. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Loras - Top of 4th LOR COE
Weis flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Oglesby reached on a fielding error by ss (3-1 BFBB). 0 3
Oglesby out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 3
Koester flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 0 3

Coe College - Bottom of 4th LOR COE
Kaplan, J. homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 0 4
Brierton, A. singled to pitcher (1-1 KB). 0 4



Brierton, A. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
Fitzpatrick grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKB); Brierton, A. advanced to third. 0 4
Strellner, J walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 4
DeLaney, K. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, RBI (2-2 KBBFF); Strellner, J out at second p to ss;
Brierton, A. scored, unearned. 0 5
DeLaney, K. out at second c to 2b. 0 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Loras - Top of 5th LOR COE
Paluch hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 5
Muto hit by pitch (1-2 SBS); Paluch advanced to second. 0 5
Johnson struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 0 5
Ritter singled to center field (1-0 B); Muto advanced to second; Paluch advanced to third. 0 5
Leibforth reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 KB); Ritter advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by ss; Muto scored, unearned; Paluch scored, unearned. 2 5
Konagel doubled to left center, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Leibforth scored,
unearned; Ritter scored, unearned. 4 5
Weis flied out to lf (0-0). 4 5
Oglesby grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 4 5

Coe College - Bottom of 5th LOR COE
Conneely to p for Schwind. 4 5
Alvarado, K. doubled to right center (0-1 S). 4 5
Arp, N. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Alvarado, K. advanced to third. 4 5
Burns, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 4 5
Jacobson, B. lined out to cf (0-0). 4 5

Loras - Top of 6th LOR COE
Henry, J. to ss for Strellner, J. 4 5
Robbins, L. to p for Greene, J.. 4 5
Koester struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSKS). 4 5
Paluch reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 4 5
Paluch stole second. 4 5
Muto flied out to cf (2-1 BBK); Paluch advanced to third. 4 5
Johnson grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKFB). 4 5

Coe College - Bottom of 6th LOR COE
Kaplan, J. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 5
Brierton, A. singled to center field (2-2 FSBB). 4 5
Fitzpatrick flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 5
Henry, J. flied out to rf (2-2 SSBBF). 4 5

Loras - Top of 7th LOR COE
Ritter grounded out to p (0-2 KKF). 4 5
Leibforth struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 4 5
Konagel walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 4 5
Konagel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
Weis hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 4 5
Oglesby singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Weis advanced to third, out at home cf to 2b to c; Konagel
scored. 5 5

Coe College - Bottom of 7th LOR COE
DeLaney, K. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 5
Alvarado, K. singled to right field (2-2 FSBB). 5 5
Alvarado, K. stole second. 5 5
Arp, N. flied out to lf (2-2 BSFB). 5 5
Burns, J. flied out to ss (0-0). 5 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loras - Top of 8th LOR COE
Golinski, M. to p for Robbins, L.. 5 5
Heiser pinch hit for Koester. 5 5
Heiser flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 5
Paluch singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 5 5
Muto singled to left field (3-2 BSBFB); Paluch advanced to second. 5 5
Johnson singled to second base (0-0); Muto advanced to second; Paluch advanced to third. 5 5
Ritter lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 5 5
Leibforth reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BBKS); Johnson out at second ss to 2b. 5 5

Coe College - Bottom of 8th LOR COE
Greffly to 1b for Heiser. 5 5
Tomaka to p for Conneely. 5 5
Jacobson, B. singled to right center (2-0 BB). 5 5
Kaplan, J. reached on a throwing error by c, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Jacobson, B. advanced to second, advanced
to third on the error. 5 5
Evans, I. pinch ran for Kaplan, J.. 5 5
Brierton, A. singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KSB); Evans, I. advanced to second; Jacobson, B.
scored. 5 6
Fitzpatrick singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FK); Brierton, A. advanced to second; Evans, I. scored,
unearned. 5 7
Frazier, C. pinch ran for Fitzpatrick. 5 7
Henry, J. reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Frazier, C.
advanced to second, advanced to third on the error; Brierton, A. advanced to third on a throwing error by
1b, scored, unearned. 5 8
Milks to p for Tomaka. 5 8
DeLaney, K. doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Henry, J. scored; Frazier, C. scored. 5 10
Alvarado, K. grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 5 10
Urban, D. pinch hit for Arp, N.. 5 10
Urban, D. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBSF). 5 10
Simon, T. pinch hit for Burns, J.. 5 10
DeLaney, K. stole third. 5 10
Simon, T. walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 5 10
Jacobson, B. singled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Simon, T. advanced to second; DeLaney, K. scored,
unearned. 5 11
Evans, I. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 11

Loras - Top of 9th LOR COE
Reed, R. to 2b for Urban, D.. 5 11
Knox, C. to 1b for Simon, T.. 5 11
Evans, I. to lf. 5 11
Weber, N. to c for Frazier, C.. 5 11
Konagel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 11
Weis reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 FB); Konagel out at second 2b to ss. 5 11
Oglesby reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 BSK); Weis advanced to second, advanced to third on the
error. 5 11
Miller pinch ran for Oglesby. 5 11
Greffly reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 SKFBB); Miller advanced to third; Weis scored, unearned. 6 11
Paluch grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-2 KF); Greffly advanced to second; Miller scored, unearned. 7 11
Bryza pinch hit for Muto. 7 11
Bryza hit by pitch (0-0). 7 11
Johnson out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBKK). 7 11

Coe College - Bottom of 9th LOR COE


